PSP Detailed Report

Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

					Dr	iver In	forn	nation									
Last Name First Name					License #					State							
SOSA AROLFO					A223001653831					FL							
ACOSTASOSA AROLFO					A223001653831						FL						
ACOSTA ACOSTASOSA					A223001653831						FL						
Crash Activity																	
Cra	Crash Summary (Crashes listed represent a driver's involvement in FMCSA-reportable crashes, without any determination as to responsibility.)																
# of Crashes: 1				# of Crashes with Fa	talities:	0			# of Crash	nes with li	njuries:	0	# of To		waways:	1	
# Not preventable: 0				# of Fa	talities:	0				# of li	njuries:	0	# of Hazmat Re		eleases:	0	
Crash Details (Crashes listed represent a driver's involvement in FMCSA-reportable crash																	
	sh Details (Ci	rashes listed r	epresent a dr	iver's involver	nent in FMCSA-reportable	crashe	s, wi	ithout any	determ	ination as to	respon	sibility.)				
	Date	DOT #	•	<mark>iver's involve</mark> r er Name	Driver Name			ithout any	determ State	Driver DOB				Location	# Fatalities	# of Inju	urie
1			•				Drive						Number	Location INTERSTAT E 95 (STATE ROAD 9)	# Fatalities	# of Inju	
1	Date	DOT#	•	er Name	Driver Name	A2	Drive 2300	er Lic 1653831	State FL	Driver DOB 10/23/1965	Rpt St	Report	Number	INTERSTAT E 95 (STATE		•	
1 Insp	Date	DOT # 3794233	•	er Name	Driver Name ACOSTA SOSA, AROLFO	A2	Drive 2300	er Lic 1653831	State FL	Driver DOB 10/23/1965	Rpt St	Report	Number	INTERSTAT E 95 (STATE		•	
1 Insp	Date 07/02/2022	3794233	•	er Name	Driver Name ACOSTA SOSA, AROLFO	A2	Drive 2300 ory	er Lic 1653831 from MCM	State FL	Driver DOB 10/23/1965	Rpt St	Report	Number 147502	INTERSTAT E 95 (STATE	0	•	
	Date 07/02/2022	DOT # 3794233 nary Driver	Carrie	er Name	Driver Name ACOSTA SOSA, AROLFO	A2 ar histo	Drive 2300 ory	er Lic 1653831 from MCM	State FL	Driver DOB 10/23/1965 apshot dat	Rpt St	Report	Number 147502	INTERSTAT E 95 (STATE ROAD 9)	0	•	
Drive	Date 07/02/2022 Dection Summer Inspections:	DOT # 3794233 nary Driver	Carrie	er Name	Driver Name ACOSTA SOSA, AROLFO Aspection Activity (3 years)	A2	Drive 2300 ory	er Lic 1653831 from MCM	State FL	Driver DOB 10/23/1965 apshot dat	Rpt St FL	Report FL24964	147502 H	INTERSTAT E 95 (STATE ROAD 9)	0	•	

Report executed at: 9/29/2023 2:02:35 PM

MCMIS snapshot date: 08/25/2023

This document contains sensitive information. Improper handling of this information can negatively affect individuals. Handle and secure this information appropriately to prevent inadvertent disclosure by keeping the document under the control of authorized persons. Properly dispose of this document when no longer required.

Inspec	tion Details														
Carrier Info				Driver Info				Inspection Info							
	Date	DOT#	Carrier Name	Driver Name	Driver Lic	State	Driver DOB	Rpt St	Report Number	Hazmat Insp	Insp Level	# of Viol			
1	08/28/2020	3195675	SAFEWAY LOGISTIC LLC	ACOSTA, AROLFO	A223001653831	FL	10/23/1965	TX	5TLA9DBD0B	N	4	1			
	Driver Violation: 392.2 Improp			oper lane change	per lane change NON-OOS										
2	04/27/2021	3495035	IDD TRUCKING LLC	ACOSTA SOSA, AROLFO	A223001653831	FL	10/23/1965	FL	3493002046	N	3	1			
	Driver Violation: 392.2 Failur		e to obey traffic control device			oos									
3	06/01/2021	3495035	IDD TRUCKING LLC	ACOSTA, AROLFO	A223001653831	FL	10/23/1965	TX	61AB0VIPQ5	N	2	6			
	Vehicle Violation: 39		393.95(a) No/o	393.95(a) No/discharged/unsecured fire extinguisher			NON-OOS								
	Vehicle Violation: 393.9(a) Inoper		393.78 Win	93.78 Windshield wipers inoperative/defective				NON-OOS							
			393.9(a) Inop	operable Required Lamp			NON-OOS								
			t-Tractor upper body corner requirements for retroreflective ing or reflex reflective material for vehicles manufactured after 1997			NON-OOS									
	Vehicle Violation: 393.9(a)		393.9(a) Inop	Inoperable Required Lamp			NON-OOS								
	Vehicle \	/iolation:	385.13(d) Faili	ng to comply with an Unsatisfactory Out of Se	ervice Order	C	oos								
4	08/24/2021	3643344	ENHANCED TRUCKING LLC	ACOSTA, AROLFO	A223001653831	FL	10/23/1965	UT	21TS000383	N	3	0			
5	09/05/2021	3643344	ENHANCED TRUCKING LLC	AROLFO ANTONIO, ACOSTA SOSA	A223001653831	FL	10/23/1965	TN	TCTF000825	N	1	2			
	Driver Vi	olation:		er cannot read or speak the English language ond to official inquiries.	sufficiently to	NON-C	oos								
	Vehicle \	/iolation:	392.9(a) Faili	ng to secure load		(oos								
6	05/20/2022	3794233	GLOBAL ACTIVATOR GROUP LLC	ACOSTA, AROLFO	A223001653831	FL	10/23/1965	TX	6B3C0XCGIV	N	2	6			
	Vehicle V	/iolation:	393.9(a) Inop	erable Required Lamp		NON-C	oos			•					
	Vehicle V	/iolation:	393.78 Win	dshield wipers inoperative/defective		NON-C	oos								
	Vehicle V	/iolation:	393.9(a) Inop	erable Required Lamp		NON-C	oos								
	Vehicle Violation: 3		893.9(a) Inoperable head lamps			NON-OOS									
	Vehicle Violation:		393.9(a) Inop	n) Inoperable Required Lamp			NON-OOS								
Vehicle Violation:		/iolation:	393.9(a) Inop		NON-OOS										

Report executed at: 9/29/2023 2:02:35 PM

MCMIS snapshot date: 08/25/2023

This document contains sensitive information. Improper handling of this information can negatively affect individuals. Handle and secure this information appropriately to prevent inadvertent disclosure by keeping the document under the control of authorized persons. Properly dispose of this document when no longer required.

Violation Summary										
Violation #	Description	# of Violations	# of Out-of-service Violations							
391.11(b)(2)	Driver cannot read or speak the English language sufficiently to respond to official inquiries.	1	0							
392.9(a)	Failing to secure load	1	1							
392.2	Failure to obey traffic control device	2	0							
393.9(a)	Inoperable Required Lamp	7	0							
393.78	Windshield wipers inoperative/defective	2	0							
393.95(a)	No/discharged/unsecured fire extinguisher	1	0							
393.11	Truck-Tractor upper body corner requirements for retroreflective sheeting or reflex reflective material for vehicles manufactured after July 1997	1	0							
385.13(d)	Failing to comply with an Unsatisfactory Out of Service Order	1	1							

The summary counts and rates only include violations that were attributable to SOSA, AROLFO.

Report executed at: 9/29/2023 2:02:35 PM

MCMIS snapshot date: 08/25/2023

This document contains sensitive information. Improper handling of this information can negatively affect individuals. Handle and secure this information appropriately to prevent inadvertent disclosure by keeping the document under the control of authorized persons. Properly dispose of this document when no longer required.